Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAF	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Spic and Span Company Internal Address: 90 North Broadway
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Ohio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 3/4/04	Street Address: City: Irvington State: NY Zip: 10533 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignes is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1945934 0892194 2759215 0514362
Additional number(s) at	attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved: 4
Name: Renee Prescan Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440 (and for any add'ti fees and/or credits)
Clty: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	
	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3-9-2004 Date Conver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0503

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made by and between The Spic and Span Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2001 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the Company's United States trademarks, including, without limitation, the registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Lender;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on January 31, 2001, located on Real 2246, Frame 0487; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to the Lender and terminated all further obligations of Lender to extend credit to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates any and all security interests it has against the Marks.

The parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed this 4 day of March, 2004.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, as Lender

By:

Name: CIAY to A C. DAIEY, JR.

Title: Chief Financial Offices

THE SPIC AND SPAN COMPANY

3y; ____

Name:

Title:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made by and between The Spic and Span Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2001 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the Company's United States trademarks, including, without limitation, the registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Lender;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on January 31, 2001, located on Reel 2246, Frame 0487; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to the Lender and terminated all further obligations of Lender to extend credit to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates any and all security interests it has against the Marks.

The parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed this 4 day of March 2004.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, as Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE SPIC AND SPAN COMPANY

By:

Name: Kann Crese T Title: Vier Busideret

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0505

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
CINCH	1/2/96	1,945,934
CINCH	6/2/70	892,194
SPIC AND SPAN	9/2/03	2,759,215
SPIC AND SPAN	8/30/49	514,362

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/09/2004